
Wake County Inspectors 
 

Akers, Madison 

Dougherty & Dougherty Forestry Services 

2336 Stevens Road, Raleigh, NC 27610 

910-303-2157 

makers@progressiveforestry.com 

Ballinger, Mike 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

220 Read Road, Warrenton, NC 27589 

252-430-4447 

mballinger@gfrforestry.com 

www.gfrforestry.com 

 

Banks, Thaddeus 

Banks Forestry 

4366 Beaver Dam Church Road, Roseboro, NC 28382 

910-624-6275 

thadbanks@msn.com 

Broadwell, Jarratt 

GFR Forestry Consultants 

2416 Indore Road, Fuquay Varina, NC 27526 

919-623-4536 

jbroadwell@gfrforestry.com 

 

 

Cecil, John 

Domtar Paper Company 

2613 Wildcat Creek Road, Chapel Hill, NC 27516 

919-545-4571 

john.cecil@domtar.com 

Cook, Sam 

NCSU College of Natural Resources 

P.O. Box 10224, Raleigh, NC 27605 

919-515-5723 

scook.wcf@gmail.com 

 

 

Dryman, William 

Bernard & Dryman Consulting Forestry, Inc. 

380 Shannon Court, Timberlake, NC 27583 

336-364-9203 

wdryman@aol.com 

Halley, David 

True North Forest Management Services 

4713 Salem Ridge Road, Holly Springs, NC 27540 

919-815-3468 

halleydave@aol.com 

www.truenorthforestry.biz 

 

Harris, Michael 

Canfor Southern Pine 

307 Buckingham Drive, Mebane, NC 27302 

336-213-2659 

mharris8@triad.rr.com 

www.canfor.com 

Harrison, Randolph 

N.C. Forest Service 

2600 Howard Road, Raleigh, NC 27613 

919-841-4046 

randolph.harrison@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Henderson, Thresa 

The Forestland Group 

1681 NC Highway 231, Wendell, NC 27591 

919-428-8825 

dhth5043@bellsouth.net 

Isom, Jeremy 

GFR Forestry Consultants, PLLC 

P.O. Box 488, Lillington, NC 27546-0488 

919-356-8938 

jisom@gfrforestry.com 

 

 

King, Pat 

Georgia-Pacific 

12817 Baybriar Drive, Raleigh, NC 27613 

919-738-4457 

cpking@gapac.com 

Ludlum, Tony 

 

1705 Pine Forest Drive, Scotland Neck, NC 27874 

252-578-1736 

ludlum@suddenlink.net 
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Norman, Travis 

Green Assets, Inc. 

775 Spartan Boulevard, Suite 200, Spartanburg, SC 29301 

910-515-6295 

travis.norman1989@gmail.com 

Pruett, Jim 

LP Corporation 

870 Red Hill Road, Cameron, NC 28326 

910-783-6277 

jim.pruett@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

 

Ramsey, Philip 

N.C. Forest Service 

3314 N.C. Highway 86 South, Hillsborough, NC 27278 

919-732-8105 

philip.ramsey@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

Rawlings, Bradley 

Rawlings Consulting Forestry, PLLC 

P.O. Box 1134, Wendell, NC 27591 

919-365-5451 

forester@rawlingsforestry.com 

 

Ricks, Greg 

LP Corporation 

1228 Mauldin Circle, Wake Forest, NC 27587 

919-451-5442 

greg.ricks@lpcorp.com 

www.lpcorp.com 

Roach, Jennifer 

N.C. Forest Service 

3678 Ben-Mil Court, Franklinton, NC 27525 

919-732-8105 

jennifer.roach@ncagr.gov 

www.ncforestservice.gov 

 

Rudd, Thomas 

Timber Marketing & Management of the Carolinas 

P.O. Box 97803, Raleigh, NC 27624 

919-819-4781 

t.rudd@tmmoc.com 

www.tmmoc.com 

Schlactus, Kael 

GFR Forestry Consultants and Timberland Sales 

720 Wickham Ridge Road, Apex, NC 27539 

919-619-8516 

kschlac@ncsu.edu 

 

Stewart, Chris 

The Timber Company, LLC 

PO Box 668, Centerville, NC 27549 

919-608-7796 

chris@thetimberco.com 

www.thetimbercompanync.com 

Whitfield, Stephen 

Whitfield Forestry Consultants PLLC 

P.O. Box 31024, Raleigh, NC 27622 

919-302-4850 

sawhitfield@bellsouth.net 

 

Wilson, Stephen 

Cape Fear Timber Company 

PO Box 147, Elizabethtown, NC 28337 

910-590-9708 

cftimber@earthlink.net 


